Ph. 23236351, 23232701, 23237721 23234116, 23235733, 23232317 23236735, 23239437, 23239627

Extension No. 413 (CPP-I Colleges)

F. No. 8-336/2014 (CPP-I/C)

UGC Website: www.ugc.ac.in



Speed post

विष्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग बहादुरशाह जफर मार्ग नई दिल्ली-110 002 UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION BAHADURSHAH ZAFAR MARG NEW DELHI-110 002

July, 2014

18 111 2014

The Principal, Farook Training College Farook College P.O., Kozhikode <u>Kerala – 673 632</u>

Sub: - Recognition of Farook Training College, Calicut, Dist. Calicut, Kerala under Section 2 (f) &12 (B) of the UGC Act, 1956.

## Sir,

With reference to your letter no.C1-UGC/2012-13 dated 03.03.2014 on the above subject, I am directed to say that the name of Farook Training College, Calicut, Dist. Calicut, Kerala established in the year of 1961, affiliated to Calicut University, Kozhikode is included in the list of Colleges maintained under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956 under the head Non-Government College teaching upto Bachelor's Degree.

Yours faithfully,

(Charan Dass) Under Secretary

## **Special Note:**

As per the official records of college, Farook Training College has been included in the UGC 2 (f) 12 (B) category list w.e.f the year 1975. Unfortunately the 2 (f) 12 (B) original certificate irrecoverably lost at the time of office shifting process in the college. Later the college submitted proposal to the UGC to re issue the certificate and UGC issued the same as on 18/07/2014.

